
SECTION 5 NORDIC SKIING CHAMPIONSHIPS
Theodore Wirth Park 10K PURSUIT 2/4/15

BOYS TEAM SCORES

Place School Total Skier1 Skier2 Skier3 Skier4
1 Andover 376 99 97 96 84
2 Irondale 357 94 89 88 86
3 Osseo 318 90 83 76 69
4 Champlin Park 311 92 81 71 67
5 Coon Rapids 306 85 78 75 68
6 Spring Lk Pk/St Anthony 295 93 74 65 63
7 Roseville 283 87 70 66 60
8 Mounds View 279 95 91 52 41
9 Park Center 252 98 72 49 33

10 Mpls Patrick Henry 217 100 46 40 31
11 Blaine 206 77 59 45 25
12 Anoka 191 64 50 42 35

Winning Teams Advancing to the State Meet
Pursuit 
Place

Pursuit 
Time Name Grade School

Classic 
Place

Classic 
Time

Skate 
Place

Skate 
Time

2 32:49 Ian Mead 12 Andover 2 17:43 4 15:06
4 33:23 Nate Engstrom 12 Andover 5 17:53 7 15:30
5 33:23 Sam Anderson 11 Andover 6 17:53 7 15:30

17 35:02 David Keller 12 Andover 26 19:16 15 15:46
19 35:07 Tom Breuckman 9 Andover 16 18:45 22 16:22
21 35:16 Noah Berg 12 Andover 20 18:54 22 16:22
22 35:18 Michel Doege 12 Andover 21 18:58 20 16:20

7 33:26 McEwan Rodefeld 10 Irondale 11 18:27 2 14:59
12 34:05 Tim Axberg 11 Irondale 9 18:12 17 15:53
13 34:07 Corey Momsen 12 Irondale 13 18:35 10 15:32
15 34:27 Joey Jankowski 11 Irondale 15 18:39 16 15:48
28 35:55 Josh Tillman 10 Irondale 30 19:35 20 16:20
58 39:32 Michael Burgoyne 12 Irondale 59 21:26 55 18:06
64 40:33 Spencer Brown 9 Irondale 58 21:17 70 19:16

Individuals Advancing to the State Meet
1 31:32 Xavier Mansfield 10 Mpls P. Henry 1 16:51 1 14:41
3 32:50 Nathaniel Johnson 12 Park Center 2 17:43 5 15:07
6 33:24 Mark Ousdigian 10 Mounds View 4 17:51 11 15:33
8 33:33 Nick Lawson 12 Sprg Lk Pk/St.Anth 8 18:11 6 15:22
9 33:49 Ian Ivens 10 Champlin Park 7 18:06 14 15:43

10 33:50 Jack Christianson 11 Mounds View 10 18:19 9 15:31

meet manager: Bob O'Hara - bobscanoe@comcast.net

results tallied by Emily Lanin - pelanin@brainerd.net

mailto:bobscanoe@comcast.net
mailto:pelanin@brainerd.net
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SECTION 5 NORDIC SKIING CHAMPIONSHIPS
10K PURSUIT February 4, 2015

BOYS Wirth Park, Minneapolis 13 deg, sunny

Pursuit 
Place

Pursuit 
Time

Pursuit 
Time Back Name Grade School

Clsc 
Bib

Classic 
Place

Classic 
Time

Classic 
Time 
Back

Classic 
Pace

Skt 
Bib

Skate 
Place

Skate 
Time

Skate 
Time 
Back

Skate 
Pace Points

1 31:32 00:00 Xavier Mansfield 10 Mpls Patrick Henry 33 1 16:51 00:00 03:22 1 1 14:41 00:00 02:56 100
2 32:49 01:17 Ian Mead 12 Andover 36 2 17:43 00:52 03:33 2 4 15:06 00:25 03:01 99
3 32:50 01:18 Nathaniel Johnson 12 Park Center 19 2 17:43 00:52 03:33 3 5 15:07 00:26 03:01 98
4 33:23 01:51 Nate Engstrom 12 Andover 44 5 17:53 01:02 03:35 5 7 15:30 00:49 03:06 97
5 33:23 01:51 Sam Anderson 11 Andover 26 6 17:53 01:02 03:35 6 7 15:30 00:49 03:06 96
6 33:24 01:52 Mark Ousdigian 10 Mounds View 8 4 17:51 01:00 03:34 4 11 15:33 00:52 03:07 95
7 33:26 01:54 McEwan Rodefeld 10 Irondale 42 11 18:27 01:36 03:41 11 2 14:59 00:18 03:00 94
8 33:33 02:01 Nick Lawson 12 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 11 8 18:11 01:20 03:38 8 6 15:22 00:41 03:04 93
9 33:49 02:17 Ian Ivens 10 Champlin Park 21 7 18:06 01:15 03:37 7 14 15:43 01:02 03:09 92

10 33:50 02:18 Jack Christianson 11 Mounds View 24 10 18:19 01:28 03:40 10 9 15:31 00:50 03:06 91
11 33:51 02:19 Mitchell Dehmer 12 Osseo 23 18 18:47 01:56 03:45 18 3 15:04 00:23 03:01 90
12 34:05 02:33 Tim Axberg 11 Irondale 15 9 18:12 01:21 03:38 9 17 15:53 01:12 03:11 89
13 34:07 02:35 Corey Momsen 12 Irondale 59 13 18:35 01:44 03:43 13 10 15:32 00:51 03:06 88
14 34:12 02:40 Isaac Miller 11 Roseville 12 12 18:33 01:42 03:43 12 13 15:39 00:58 03:08 87
15 34:27 02:55 Joey Jankowski 11 Irondale 30 15 18:39 01:48 03:44 15 16 15:48 01:07 03:10 86
16 34:35 03:03 Dan Mathews 11 Coon Rapids 16 14 18:36 01:45 03:43 14 19 15:59 01:18 03:12 85
17 35:02 03:30 David Keller 12 Andover 62 26 19:16 02:25 03:51 26 15 15:46 01:05 03:09 84
18 35:05 03:33 Carter Eich 12 Osseo 50 28 19:27 02:36 03:53 28 12 15:38 00:57 03:08 83
19 35:07 03:35 Tom Breuckman 9 Andover 81 16 18:45 01:54 03:45 16 22 16:22 01:41 03:16 82
20 35:15 03:43 Luke Crandall 10 Champlin Park 37 17 18:46 01:55 03:45 17 26 16:29 01:48 03:18 81
21 35:16 03:44 Noah Berg 12 Andover 68 20 18:54 02:03 03:47 20 22 16:22 01:41 03:16 80
22 35:18 03:46 Michel Doege 12 Andover 7 21 18:58 02:07 03:48 21 20 16:20 01:39 03:16 79
23 35:29 03:57 Ryan Heida 12 Coon Rapids 46 19 18:52 02:01 03:46 19 28 16:37 01:56 03:19 78
24 35:32 04:00 Benjamin Olson 9 Blaine 5 22 19:06 02:15 03:49 22 24 16:26 01:45 03:17 77
25 35:36 04:04 Luc Robichaud 12 Osseo 38 32 19:38 02:47 03:56 32 18 15:58 01:17 03:12 76
26 35:41 04:09 Kyle Mehrhof 12 Coon Rapids 53 25 19:13 02:22 03:51 25 25 16:28 01:47 03:18 75
27 35:55 04:23 Nathan Dropik Landwehr 11 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 40 23 19:10 02:19 03:50 23 30 16:45 02:04 03:21 74
28 35:55 04:23 Josh Tillman 10 Irondale 2 30 19:35 02:44 03:55 30 20 16:20 01:39 03:16 73
29 36:24 04:52 Robby Johnson 12 Park Center 4 31 19:37 02:46 03:55 31 33 16:47 02:06 03:21 72
30 36:32 05:00 Peter Scheller 10 Champlin Park 58 24 19:12 02:21 03:50 24 46 17:20 02:39 03:28 71
31 36:36 05:04 Brendan Kray 10 Roseville 45 35 19:50 02:59 03:58 35 32 16:46 02:05 03:21 70
32 36:38 05:06 Jonathan Soderstrom 11 Osseo 90 29 19:29 02:38 03:54 29 39 17:09 02:28 03:26 69
33 36:44 05:12 Ryan Nelson 12 Coon Rapids 27 34 19:44 02:53 03:57 34 36 17:00 02:19 03:24 68
34 36:58 05:26 Drew Carlson 10 Champlin Park 48 27 19:26 02:35 03:53 27 48 17:32 02:51 03:30 67
35 37:00 05:28 Dan Lee 8 Roseville 82 37 19:55 03:04 03:59 37 37 17:05 02:24 03:25 66
36 37:09 05:37 George Elsesser 10 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 63 38 19:57 03:06 03:59 39 42 17:12 02:31 03:26 65
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BOYS Wirth Park, Minneapolis 13 deg, sunny

Pursuit 
Place

Pursuit 
Time

Pursuit 
Time Back Name Grade School

Clsc 
Bib

Classic 
Place

Classic 
Time

Classic 
Time 
Back

Classic 
Pace

Skt 
Bib

Skate 
Place

Skate 
Time

Skate 
Time 
Back

Skate 
Pace Points

37 37:10 05:38 John Lundberg 12 Anoka 18 36 19:51 03:00 03:58 36 45 17:19 02:38 03:28 64
38 37:11 05:39 Joe Lynch 8 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 29 40 20:04 03:13 04:01 40 38 17:07 02:26 03:25 63
39 37:11 05:39 Ben Miller 12 Osseo 55 47 20:29 03:38 04:06 47 29 16:42 02:01 03:20 62
40 37:11 05:39 Matt Berg 12 Osseo 72 42 20:13 03:22 04:03 42 35 16:58 02:17 03:24 61
41 37:14 05:42 Wyatt Furois 10 Roseville 60 51 20:43 03:52 04:09 51 27 16:31 01:50 03:18 60
42 37:23 05:51 James Symanski 9 Blaine 34 48 20:30 03:39 04:06 48 34 16:53 02:12 03:23 59
43 37:25 05:53 Michael Urvig 10 Champlin Park 66 41 20:09 03:18 04:02 41 44 17:16 02:35 03:27 58
44 37:32 06:00 Paul Breitbach 9 Coon Rapids 70 32 19:38 02:47 03:56 33 53 17:54 03:13 03:35 57
45 37:34 06:02 Reid Harer 12 Roseville 28 44 20:21 03:30 04:04 45 43 17:13 02:32 03:27 56
46 37:35 06:03 Mitch Cramer 12 Osseo 1 46 20:24 03:33 04:05 46 41 17:11 02:30 03:26 55
47 37:38 06:06 Cole Grotting 12 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 14 38 19:57 03:06 03:59 38 50 17:41 03:00 03:32 54
48 37:38 06:06 Jackson Poeschl 11 Roseville 25 43 20:18 03:27 04:04 43 46 17:20 02:39 03:28 53
49 37:40 06:08 Sam Hohenshell 11 Mounds View 31 49 20:31 03:40 04:06 49 39 17:09 02:28 03:26 52
50 37:41 06:09 Sam O'Donnell-Hoff 11 Roseville 74 52 20:56 04:05 04:11 52 30 16:45 02:04 03:21 51
51 38:26 06:54 Drew Billett 12 Anoka 32 50 20:32 03:41 04:06 50 53 17:54 03:13 03:35 50
52 38:30 06:58 Chad Korby 10 Park Center 43 44 20:21 03:30 04:04 44 57 18:09 03:28 03:38 49
53 39:01 07:29 Tommy Kiecker 11 Coon Rapids 89 57 21:10 04:19 04:14 57 51 17:51 03:10 03:34 48
54 39:10 07:38 Brenden Nuese 12 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 67 56 21:00 04:09 04:12 56 58 18:10 03:29 03:38 47
55 39:11 07:39 Andrew Clifton 9 Mpls Patrick Henry 52 63 21:36 04:45 04:19 63 49 17:35 02:54 03:31 46
56 39:26 07:54 Luke Tschida 11 Blaine 22 60 21:33 04:42 04:19 61 52 17:53 03:12 03:35 45
57 39:31 07:59 Ryan Opansky 12 Champlin Park 86 53 20:58 04:07 04:12 53 60 18:33 03:52 03:43 44
58 39:32 08:00 Michael Burgoyne 12 Irondale 85 59 21:26 04:35 04:17 59 55 18:06 03:25 03:37 43
59 39:35 08:03 Austin Olson 12 Anoka 47 54 20:59 04:08 04:12 54 62 18:36 03:55 03:43 42
60 39:56 08:24 Reeder Smith 11 Mounds View 61 54 20:59 04:08 04:12 55 65 18:57 04:16 03:47 41
61 40:07 08:35 Mike Xiong 12 Mpls Patrick Henry 57 67 22:00 05:09 04:24 67 56 18:07 03:26 03:37 40
62 40:08 08:36 Matt Omann 9 Champlin Park 3 60 21:33 04:42 04:19 60 61 18:35 03:54 03:43 39
63 40:23 08:51 Mitch Zandaroski 9 Coon Rapids 13 66 21:54 05:03 04:23 66 59 18:29 03:48 03:42 38
64 40:33 09:01 Spencer Brown 9 Irondale 73 58 21:17 04:26 04:15 58 70 19:16 04:35 03:51 37
65 40:44 09:12 Spencer Pauly 10 Mounds View 41 64 21:42 04:51 04:20 64 67 19:02 04:21 03:48 36
66 40:48 09:16 Noah Schlichting 11 Anoka 9 65 21:48 04:57 04:22 65 66 19:00 04:19 03:48 35
67 40:50 09:18 Sean Neeser 9 Anoka 87 62 21:35 04:44 04:19 62 69 19:15 04:34 03:51 34
68 41:07 09:35 Greg Miller 10 Park Center 35 69 22:25 05:34 04:29 69 63 18:42 04:01 03:44 33
69 41:30 09:58 Max Hankner 12 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 91 70 22:35 05:44 04:31 70 64 18:55 04:14 03:47 32
70 41:48 10:16 Teagan Brogdon 11 Mpls Patrick Henry 84 71 22:40 05:49 04:32 71 68 19:08 04:27 03:50 31
71 42:02 10:30 Nick Dacon 11 Anoka 78 68 22:24 05:33 04:29 68 72 19:38 04:57 03:56 30
72 42:26 10:54 Levi Johnson 11 Mounds View 69 72 22:43 05:52 04:33 72 74 19:43 05:02 03:57 29
73 43:16 11:44 Matt Hedin 12 Anoka 54 74 23:36 06:45 04:43 74 73 19:40 04:59 03:56 28
74 43:39 12:07 Michael Morey 10 Mounds View 88 73 22:54 06:03 04:35 73 76 20:45 06:04 04:09 27
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BOYS Wirth Park, Minneapolis 13 deg, sunny

Pursuit 
Place

Pursuit 
Time

Pursuit 
Time Back Name Grade School

Clsc 
Bib

Classic 
Place

Classic 
Time

Classic 
Time 
Back

Classic 
Pace

Skt 
Bib

Skate 
Place

Skate 
Time

Skate 
Time 
Back

Skate 
Pace Points

75 44:07 12:35 Quinlan Brogdon 8 Mpls Patrick Henry 17 76 24:34 07:43 04:55 76 71 19:33 04:52 03:55 26
76 45:32 14:00 Michael Symanski 9 Blaine 49 75 23:39 06:48 04:44 75 77 21:53 07:12 04:23 25
77 46:29 14:57 Lief Coulliard 9 Mpls Patrick Henry 76 80 26:13 09:22 05:15 80 75 20:16 05:35 04:03 24
78 47:03 15:31 Carter Woetzel 10 Blaine 64 78 25:01 08:10 05:00 78 79 22:02 07:21 04:24 23
79 47:27 15:55 Jonathan Christianson 7 Park Center 65 79 25:26 08:35 05:05 79 78 22:01 07:20 04:24 22
80 48:55 17:23 Connor Schmidt 10 Blaine 75 77 24:57 08:06 04:59 77 82 23:58 09:17 04:48 21
81 50:31 18:59 Bailey Krolnik 11 Park Center 79 81 27:29 10:38 05:30 81 80 23:02 08:21 04:36 20
82 53:05 21:33 Liam Johnson 10 Park Center 71 83 28:46 11:55 05:45 82 83 24:19 09:38 04:52 19
83 53:06 21:34 Issac Sonquist 10 Mpls Patrick Henry 10 84 29:09 12:18 05:50 83 81 23:57 09:16 04:47 18

Tyler Reichenborn 11 Blaine 82 28:39 11:48 05:44 dns
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SECTION 5 NORDIC SKIING CHAMPIONSHIPS
10K PURSUIT February 4, 2015

13 deg, sunny BOYS - Classic Wirth Park, Minneapolis

Classic 
Place

Classic 
Time Clsc Bib Name Grade School

Classic 
Time Back

Classic 
Pace

1 16:51 33 Xavier Mansfield 10 Mpls Patrick Henry 00:00 03:22
2 17:43 36 Ian Mead 12 Andover 00:52 03:33
2 17:43 19 Nathaniel Johnson 12 Park Center 00:52 03:33
4 17:51 8 Mark Ousdigian 10 Mounds View 01:00 03:34
5 17:53 44 Nate Engstrom 12 Andover 01:02 03:35
6 17:53 26 Sam Anderson 11 Andover 01:02 03:35
7 18:06 21 Ian Ivens 10 Champlin Park 01:15 03:37
8 18:11 11 Nick Lawson 12 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 01:20 03:38
9 18:12 15 Tim Axberg 11 Irondale 01:21 03:38

10 18:19 24 Jack Christianson 11 Mounds View 01:28 03:40
11 18:27 42 McEwan Rodefeld 10 Irondale 01:36 03:41
12 18:33 12 Isaac Miller 11 Roseville 01:42 03:43
13 18:35 59 Corey Momsen 12 Irondale 01:44 03:43
14 18:36 16 Dan Mathews 11 Coon Rapids 01:45 03:43
15 18:39 30 Joey Jankowski 11 Irondale 01:48 03:44
16 18:45 81 Tom Breuckman 9 Andover 01:54 03:45
17 18:46 37 Luke Crandall 10 Champlin Park 01:55 03:45
18 18:47 23 Mitchell Dehmer 12 Osseo 01:56 03:45
19 18:52 46 Ryan Heida 12 Coon Rapids 02:01 03:46
20 18:54 68 Noah Berg 12 Andover 02:03 03:47
21 18:58 7 Michel Doege 12 Andover 02:07 03:48
22 19:06 5 Benjamin Olson 9 Blaine 02:15 03:49
23 19:10 40 Nathan Dropik Landwehr 11 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 02:19 03:50
24 19:12 58 Peter Scheller 10 Champlin Park 02:21 03:50
25 19:13 53 Kyle Mehrhof 12 Coon Rapids 02:22 03:51
26 19:16 62 David Keller 12 Andover 02:25 03:51
27 19:26 48 Drew Carlson 10 Champlin Park 02:35 03:53
28 19:27 50 Carter Eich 12 Osseo 02:36 03:53
29 19:29 90 Jonathan Soderstrom 11 Osseo 02:38 03:54
30 19:35 2 Josh Tillman 10 Irondale 02:44 03:55
31 19:37 4 Robby Johnson 12 Park Center 02:46 03:55
32 19:38 38 Luc Robichaud 12 Osseo 02:47 03:56
32 19:38 70 Paul Breitbach 9 Coon Rapids 02:47 03:56
34 19:44 27 Ryan Nelson 12 Coon Rapids 02:53 03:57
35 19:50 45 Brendan Kray 10 Roseville 02:59 03:58
36 19:51 18 John Lundberg 12 Anoka 03:00 03:58
37 19:55 82 Dan Lee 8 Roseville 03:04 03:59
38 19:57 14 Cole Grotting 12 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 03:06 03:59
38 19:57 63 George Elsesser 10 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 03:06 03:59
40 20:04 29 Joe Lynch 8 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 03:13 04:01
41 20:09 66 Michael Urvig 10 Champlin Park 03:18 04:02
42 20:13 72 Matt Berg 12 Osseo 03:22 04:03
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Classic 
Place

Classic 
Time Clsc Bib Name Grade School

Classic 
Time Back

Classic 
Pace

43 20:18 25 Jackson Poeschl 11 Roseville 03:27 04:04
44 20:21 43 Chad Korby 10 Park Center 03:30 04:04
44 20:21 28 Reid Harer 12 Roseville 03:30 04:04
46 20:24 1 Mitch Cramer 12 Osseo 03:33 04:05
47 20:29 55 Ben Miller 12 Osseo 03:38 04:06
48 20:30 34 James Symanski 9 Blaine 03:39 04:06
49 20:31 31 Sam Hohenshell 11 Mounds View 03:40 04:06
50 20:32 32 Drew Billett 12 Anoka 03:41 04:06
51 20:43 60 Wyatt Furois 10 Roseville 03:52 04:09
52 20:56 74 Sam O'Donnell-Hoff 11 Roseville 04:05 04:11
53 20:58 86 Ryan Opansky 12 Champlin Park 04:07 04:12
54 20:59 47 Austin Olson 12 Anoka 04:08 04:12
54 20:59 61 Reeder Smith 11 Mounds View 04:08 04:12
56 21:00 67 Brenden Nuese 12 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 04:09 04:12
57 21:10 89 Tommy Kiecker 11 Coon Rapids 04:19 04:14
58 21:17 73 Spencer Brown 9 Irondale 04:26 04:15
59 21:26 85 Michael Burgoyne 12 Irondale 04:35 04:17
60 21:33 22 Luke Tschida 11 Blaine 04:42 04:19
60 21:33 3 Matt Omann 9 Champlin Park 04:42 04:19
62 21:35 87 Sean Neeser 9 Anoka 04:44 04:19
63 21:36 52 Andrew Clifton 9 Mpls Patrick Henry 04:45 04:19
64 21:42 41 Spencer Pauly 10 Mounds View 04:51 04:20
65 21:48 9 Noah Schlichting 11 Anoka 04:57 04:22
66 21:54 13 Mitch Zandaroski 9 Coon Rapids 05:03 04:23
67 22:00 57 Mike Xiong 12 Mpls Patrick Henry 05:09 04:24
68 22:24 78 Nick Dacon 11 Anoka 05:33 04:29
69 22:25 35 Greg Miller 10 Park Center 05:34 04:29
70 22:35 91 Max Hankner 12 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 05:44 04:31
71 22:40 84 Teagan Brogdon 11 Mpls Patrick Henry 05:49 04:32
72 22:43 69 Levi Johnson 11 Mounds View 05:52 04:33
73 22:54 88 Michael Morey 10 Mounds View 06:03 04:35
74 23:36 54 Matt Hedin 12 Anoka 06:45 04:43
75 23:39 49 Michael Symanski 9 Blaine 06:48 04:44
76 24:34 17 Quinlan Brogdon 8 Mpls Patrick Henry 07:43 04:55
77 24:57 75 Connor Schmidt 10 Blaine 08:06 04:59
78 25:01 64 Carter Woetzel 10 Blaine 08:10 05:00
79 25:26 65 Jonathan Christianson 7 Park Center 08:35 05:05
80 26:13 76 Lief Coulliard 9 Mpls Patrick Henry 09:22 05:15
81 27:29 79 Bailey Krolnik 11 Park Center 10:38 05:30
82 28:39 Tyler Reichenborn 11 Blaine 11:48 05:44
83 28:46 71 Liam Johnson 10 Park Center 11:55 05:45
84 29:09 10 Issac Sonquist 10 Mpls Patrick Henry 12:18 05:50
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SECTION 5 NORDIC SKIING CHAMPIONSHIPS
10K PURSUIT February 4, 2015

BOYS SKATE Wirth Park, Minneapolis

Skate 
Place

Skate 
Time Skt Bib Name Grade School

Skate 
Time Back

Skate 
Pace

1 14:41 1 Xavier Mansfield 10 Mpls Patrick Henry 00:00 02:56
2 14:59 11 McEwan Rodefeld 10 Irondale 00:18 03:00
3 15:04 18 Mitchell Dehmer 12 Osseo 00:23 03:01
4 15:06 2 Ian Mead 12 Andover 00:25 03:01
5 15:07 3 Nathaniel Johnson 12 Park Center 00:26 03:01
6 15:22 8 Nick Lawson 12 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 00:41 03:04
7 15:30 5 Nate Engstrom 12 Andover 00:49 03:06
7 15:30 6 Sam Anderson 11 Andover 00:49 03:06
9 15:31 10 Jack Christianson 11 Mounds View 00:50 03:06

10 15:32 13 Corey Momsen 12 Irondale 00:51 03:06
11 15:33 4 Mark Ousdigian 10 Mounds View 00:52 03:07
12 15:38 28 Carter Eich 12 Osseo 00:57 03:08
13 15:39 12 Isaac Miller 11 Roseville 00:58 03:08
14 15:43 7 Ian Ivens 10 Champlin Park 01:02 03:09
15 15:46 26 David Keller 12 Andover 01:05 03:09
16 15:48 15 Joey Jankowski 11 Irondale 01:07 03:10
17 15:53 9 Tim Axberg 11 Irondale 01:12 03:11
18 15:58 32 Luc Robichaud 12 Osseo 01:17 03:12
19 15:59 14 Dan Mathews 11 Coon Rapids 01:18 03:12
20 16:20 21 Michel Doege 12 Andover 01:39 03:16
20 16:20 30 Josh Tillman 10 Irondale 01:39 03:16
22 16:22 16 Tom Breuckman 9 Andover 01:41 03:16
22 16:22 20 Noah Berg 12 Andover 01:41 03:16
24 16:26 22 Benjamin Olson 9 Blaine 01:45 03:17
25 16:28 25 Kyle Mehrhof 12 Coon Rapids 01:47 03:18
26 16:29 17 Luke Crandall 10 Champlin Park 01:48 03:18
27 16:31 51 Wyatt Furois 10 Roseville 01:50 03:18
28 16:37 19 Ryan Heida 12 Coon Rapids 01:56 03:19
29 16:42 47 Ben Miller 12 Osseo 02:01 03:20
30 16:45 52 Sam O'Donnell-Hoff 11 Roseville 02:04 03:21
30 16:45 23 Nathan Dropik Landwehr 11 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 02:04 03:21
32 16:46 35 Brendan Kray 10 Roseville 02:05 03:21
33 16:47 31 Robby Johnson 12 Park Center 02:06 03:21
34 16:53 48 James Symanski 9 Blaine 02:12 03:23
35 16:58 42 Matt Berg 12 Osseo 02:17 03:24
36 17:00 34 Ryan Nelson 12 Coon Rapids 02:19 03:24
37 17:05 37 Dan Lee 8 Roseville 02:24 03:25
38 17:07 40 Joe Lynch 8 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 02:26 03:25
39 17:09 29 Jonathan Soderstrom 11 Osseo 02:28 03:26
39 17:09 49 Sam Hohenshell 11 Mounds View 02:28 03:26
41 17:11 46 Mitch Cramer 12 Osseo 02:30 03:26
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Skate 
Place

Skate 
Time Skt Bib Name Grade School

Skate 
Time Back

Skate 
Pace

42 17:12 39 George Elsesser 10 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 02:31 03:26
43 17:13 45 Reid Harer 12 Roseville 02:32 03:27
44 17:16 41 Michael Urvig 10 Champlin Park 02:35 03:27
45 17:19 36 John Lundberg 12 Anoka 02:38 03:28
46 17:20 24 Peter Scheller 10 Champlin Park 02:39 03:28
46 17:20 43 Jackson Poeschl 11 Roseville 02:39 03:28
48 17:32 27 Drew Carlson 10 Champlin Park 02:51 03:30
49 17:35 63 Andrew Clifton 9 Mpls Patrick Henry 02:54 03:31
50 17:41 38 Cole Grotting 12 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 03:00 03:32
51 17:51 57 Tommy Kiecker 11 Coon Rapids 03:10 03:34
52 17:53 61 Luke Tschida 11 Blaine 03:12 03:35
53 17:54 33 Paul Breitbach 9 Coon Rapids 03:13 03:35
53 17:54 50 Drew Billett 12 Anoka 03:13 03:35
55 18:06 59 Michael Burgoyne 12 Irondale 03:25 03:37
56 18:07 67 Mike Xiong 12 Mpls Patrick Henry 03:26 03:37
57 18:09 44 Chad Korby 10 Park Center 03:28 03:38
58 18:10 56 Brenden Nuese 12 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 03:29 03:38
59 18:29 66 Mitch Zandaroski 9 Coon Rapids 03:48 03:42
60 18:33 53 Ryan Opansky 12 Champlin Park 03:52 03:43
61 18:35 60 Matt Omann 9 Champlin Park 03:54 03:43
62 18:36 54 Austin Olson 12 Anoka 03:55 03:43
63 18:42 69 Greg Miller 10 Park Center 04:01 03:44
64 18:55 70 Max Hankner 12 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 04:14 03:47
65 18:57 55 Reeder Smith 11 Mounds View 04:16 03:47
66 19:00 65 Noah Schlichting 11 Anoka 04:19 03:48
67 19:02 64 Spencer Pauly 10 Mounds View 04:21 03:48
68 19:08 71 Teagan Brogdon 11 Mpls Patrick Henry 04:27 03:50
69 19:15 62 Sean Neeser 9 Anoka 04:34 03:51
70 19:16 58 Spencer Brown 9 Irondale 04:35 03:51
71 19:33 76 Quinlan Brogdon 8 Mpls Patrick Henry 04:52 03:55
72 19:38 68 Nick Dacon 11 Anoka 04:57 03:56
73 19:40 74 Matt Hedin 12 Anoka 04:59 03:56
74 19:43 72 Levi Johnson 11 Mounds View 05:02 03:57
75 20:16 80 Lief Coulliard 9 Mpls Patrick Henry 05:35 04:03
76 20:45 73 Michael Morey 10 Mounds View 06:04 04:09
77 21:53 75 Michael Symanski 9 Blaine 07:12 04:23
78 22:01 79 Jonathan Christianson 7 Park Center 07:20 04:24
79 22:02 78 Carter Woetzel 10 Blaine 07:21 04:24
80 23:02 81 Bailey Krolnik 11 Park Center 08:21 04:36
81 23:57 83 Issac Sonquist 10 Mpls Patrick Henry 09:16 04:47
82 23:58 77 Connor Schmidt 10 Blaine 09:17 04:48
83 24:19 82 Liam Johnson 10 Park Center 09:38 04:52

dns Tyler Reichenborn 11 Blaine



SECTION 5 NORDIC SKIING CHAMPIONSHIPS
Theodore Wirth Park 10K PURSUIT 2/4/15

GIRLS TEAM SCORES

Place School Total Skier1 Skier2 Skier3 Skier4
1 Roseville 373 99 98 96 80
2 Irondale 368 95 94 91 88
3 Andover 358 97 89 87 85
4 Champlin Park 320 93 84 73 70
5 Osseo 319 100 83 71 65
6 Coon Rapids 280 90 69 68 53
7 Anoka 276 78 75 66 57
8 Mounds View 248 77 63 56 52
9 Blaine 245 92 59 48 46

10 Spring Lk Pk/St Anthony 229 81 54 50 44
11 Park Center 198 79 42 40 37
12 Mpls Patrick Henry 49 25 24

Winning Teams Advancing to the State Meet
Pursuit 
Place

Pursuit 
Time Name Grade School

Classic 
Place

Classic 
Time

Skate 
Place

Skate 
Time

2 37:19 Hanna Torvi 11 Roseville 2 19:50 2 17:29
3 38:31 Naomi Boehm 10 Roseville 3 20:35 3 17:56
5 39:16 Samantha Kurkowski 9 Roseville 5 20:55 5 18:21

21 43:48 Olivia DiGiorno 10 Roseville 23 23:43 20 20:05
29 44:53 Robyn Holmes 12 Roseville 20 23:37 34 21:16
41 47:15 Sonja Swanson 12 Roseville 40 25:19 42 21:56
43 47:52 Isabel Bibeau 9 Roseville 42 25:40 45 22:12

6 40:19 Claire DuBois 9 Irondale 8 21:56 7 18:23
7 40:28 Mary Heinks 12 Irondale 7 21:55 7 18:33

10 40:55 Liz Axberg 10 Irondale 6 21:45 12 19:10
13 41:37 Hanna Boleman 12 Irondale 10 22:01 16 19:36
15 42:36 Lili Tapper 10 Irondale 18 23:12 14 19:24
27 44:40 Michelle Meyer 10 Irondale 26 24:03 27 20:37
34 46:27 Becky Glader 12 Irondale 37 25:10 35 21:17

Individuals Advancing to the State Meet
1 35:39 Sarah Bezdicek 12 Osseo 1 19:19 1 16:20
4 38:52 Katie Breuckman 11 Andover 3 20:35 4 18:17
8 40:44 Diana Glebova 10 Champlin Park 10 22:01 10 18:43
9 40:49 Sarah Olson 8 Blaine 13 22:15 9 18:34

11 40:56 Kaitlyn Benson 12 Coon Rapids 12 22:09 11 18:47
12 41:00 Alysse Defoe 10 Andover 14 22:27 7 18:33

meet manager: Bob O'Hara - bobscanoe@comcast.net

results tallied by Emily Lanin - pelanin@brainerd.net

mailto:bobscanoe@comcast.net
mailto:pelanin@brainerd.net
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SECTION 5 NORDIC SKIING CHAMPIONSHIPS
10K PURSUIT February 4, 2015

GIRLS Wirth Park, Mpls `14 deg, sunny

Pursuit 
Place

Pursuit 
Time

Pursuit 
Time Back Name Grade School

Clsc 
Bib

Classic 
Place

Classic 
Time

Classic 
Time 
Back

Classic 
Pace

Skt 
Bib

Skate 
Place

Skate 
Time

Skate Time 
Back

Skate 
Pace Points

1 35:39 00:00 Sarah Bezdicek 12 Osseo 123 1 19:19 00:00 03:52 101 1 16:20 00:00 03:16 100
2 37:19 01:40 Hanna Torvi 11 Roseville 125 2 19:50 00:31 03:58 102 2 17:29 01:09 03:30 99
3 38:31 02:52 Naomi Boehm 10 Roseville 128 3 20:35 01:16 04:07 104 3 17:56 01:36 03:35 98
4 38:52 03:13 Katie Breuckman 11 Andover 126 3 20:35 01:16 04:07 103 4 18:17 01:57 03:39 97
5 39:16 03:37 Samantha Kurkowski 9 Roseville 145 5 20:55 01:36 04:11 105 5 18:21 02:01 03:40 96
6 40:19 04:40 Claire DuBois 9 Irondale 115 8 21:56 02:37 04:23 108 6 18:23 02:03 03:41 95
7 40:28 04:49 Mary Heinks 12 Irondale 142 7 21:55 02:36 04:23 107 7 18:33 02:13 03:43 94
8 40:44 05:05 Diana Glebova 10 Champlin Park 121 10 22:01 02:42 04:24 110 10 18:43 02:23 03:45 93
9 40:49 05:10 Sarah Olson 8 Blaine 105 13 22:15 02:56 04:27 113 9 18:34 02:14 03:43 92

10 40:55 05:16 Liz Axberg 10 Irondale 130 6 21:45 02:26 04:21 106 12 19:10 02:50 03:50 91
11 40:56 05:17 Kaitlyn Benson 12 Coon Rapids 127 12 22:09 02:50 04:26 112 11 18:47 02:27 03:45 90
12 41:00 05:21 Alysse Defoe 10 Andover 144 14 22:27 03:08 04:29 114 7 18:33 02:13 03:43 89
13 41:37 05:58 Hanna Boleman 12 Irondale 173 10 22:01 02:42 04:24 111 16 19:36 03:16 03:55 88
14 41:44 06:05 Alexis Pearson 12 Andover 136 9 21:59 02:40 04:24 109 17 19:45 03:25 03:57 87
15 42:36 06:57 Lili Tapper 10 Irondale 159 18 23:12 03:53 04:38 118 14 19:24 03:04 03:53 86
16 42:43 07:04 Kylie Rischer 11 Andover 107 19 23:16 03:57 04:39 119 15 19:27 03:07 03:53 85
17 42:57 07:18 Rebecca Kolstad 11 Champlin Park 137 16 22:59 03:40 04:36 116 19 19:58 03:38 04:00 84
18 43:01 07:22 Kaitlyn Anderson 12 Osseo 138 21 23:38 04:19 04:44 121 13 19:23 03:03 03:53 83
19 43:32 07:53 Skylar Sandin 9 Andover 162 22 23:40 04:21 04:44 122 18 19:52 03:32 03:58 82
20 43:47 08:08 Erin Guse 10 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 111 17 23:03 03:44 04:37 117 29 20:44 04:24 04:09 81
21 43:48 08:09 Olivia DiGiorno 10 Roseville 160 23 23:43 04:24 04:45 123 20 20:05 03:45 04:01 80
22 43:53 08:14 Elizabeth Mattson 8 Park Center 119 15 22:51 03:32 04:34 115 32 21:02 04:42 04:12 79
23 44:18 08:39 Marta Larson 12 Anoka 118 25 24:01 04:42 04:48 125 22 20:17 03:57 04:03 78
24 44:30 08:51 Grace Ebert 11 Mounds View 108 24 24:00 04:41 04:48 124 26 20:30 04:10 04:06 77
25 44:35 08:56 Ashley Cofrin 10 Andover 168 28 24:18 04:59 04:52 128 22 20:17 03:57 04:03 76
26 44:39 09:00 Isabelle Brezinka 10 Anoka 132 29 24:20 05:01 04:52 129 24 20:19 03:59 04:04 75
27 44:40 09:01 Michelle Meyer 10 Irondale 102 26 24:03 04:44 04:49 126 27 20:37 04:17 04:07 74
28 44:49 09:10 Sydney Crandall 8 Champlin Park 103 27 24:09 04:50 04:50 127 28 20:40 04:20 04:08 73
29 44:53 09:14 Robyn Holmes 12 Roseville 112 20 23:37 04:18 04:43 120 34 21:16 04:56 04:15 72
30 44:54 09:15 Sammy Strootman 10 Osseo 155 30 24:27 05:08 04:53 130 25 20:27 04:07 04:05 71
31 44:56 09:17 Jennifer Omann 7 Champlin Park 148 32 24:47 05:28 04:57 132 21 20:09 03:49 04:02 70
32 45:56 10:17 Olivia Ellenbecker 8 Coon Rapids 116 35 25:02 05:43 05:00 135 30 20:54 04:34 04:11 69
33 46:06 10:27 Abby Ellenbecker 7 Coon Rapids 146 37 25:10 05:51 05:02 137 31 20:56 04:36 04:11 68
34 46:27 10:48 Becky Glader 12 Irondale 185 37 25:10 05:51 05:02 138 35 21:17 04:57 04:15 67
35 46:29 10:50 Sydney Paulson 9 Anoka 147 34 25:01 05:42 05:00 134 37 21:28 05:08 04:18 66
36 46:33 10:54 Alli Houfek 10 Osseo 190 31 24:42 05:23 04:56 131 40 21:51 05:31 04:22 65
37 46:35 10:56 Jane Schmitz 12 Andover 181 33 24:49 05:30 04:58 133 39 21:46 05:26 04:21 64
38 46:58 11:19 Caroline Palen 11 Mounds View 124 41 25:33 06:14 05:07 141 36 21:25 05:05 04:17 63
39 47:00 11:21 Cristin Curwick 10 Osseo 172 45 25:48 06:29 05:10 146 33 21:12 04:52 04:14 62
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GIRLS Wirth Park, Mpls `14 deg, sunny

Pursuit 
Place

Pursuit 
Time

Pursuit 
Time Back Name Grade School

Clsc 
Bib

Classic 
Place

Classic 
Time

Classic 
Time 
Back

Classic 
Pace

Skt 
Bib

Skate 
Place

Skate 
Time

Skate Time 
Back

Skate 
Pace Points

40 47:02 11:23 Maren Strootman 10 Osseo 101 37 25:10 05:51 05:02 136 41 21:52 05:32 04:22 61
41 47:15 11:36 Sonja Swanson 12 Roseville 174 40 25:19 06:00 05:04 140 42 21:56 05:36 04:23 60
42 47:38 11:59 Amelia Luckow 11 Blaine 122 49 25:57 06:38 05:11 149 38 21:41 05:21 04:20 59
43 47:52 12:13 Isabel Bibeau 9 Roseville 182 42 25:40 06:21 05:08 142 45 22:12 05:52 04:26 58
44 47:54 12:15 Sarone Paulzine 9 Anoka 178 43 25:47 06:28 05:09 144 44 22:07 05:47 04:25 57
45 47:54 12:15 Hannah Schmidt 12 Mounds View 131 45 25:48 06:29 05:10 145 43 22:06 05:46 04:25 56
46 48:14 12:35 Maddy Thomas 10 Osseo 150 43 25:47 06:28 05:09 143 47 22:27 06:07 04:29 55
47 48:24 12:45 Claire Bedore 11 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 140 48 25:54 06:35 05:11 148 49 22:30 06:10 04:30 54
48 48:34 12:55 Izzy Haberman 8 Coon Rapids 170 54 26:14 06:55 05:15 154 46 22:20 06:00 04:28 53
49 48:36 12:57 Emma Blume 12 Mounds View 141 50 26:05 06:46 05:13 150 50 22:31 06:11 04:30 52
50 48:49 13:10 Katheryn Opansky 10 Champlin Park 166 39 25:17 05:58 05:03 139 60 23:32 07:12 04:42 51
51 48:54 13:15 Erin Gustafson 12 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 163 54 26:14 06:55 05:15 153 51 22:40 06:20 04:32 50
52 49:15 13:36 Sarina Lindell 9 Champlin Park 186 54 26:14 06:55 05:15 155 54 23:01 06:41 04:36 49
53 49:19 13:40 Aubrey Shepard 11 Blaine 149 57 26:30 07:11 05:18 157 52 22:49 06:29 04:34 48
54 49:32 13:53 Stella Mus 9 Champlin Park 158 59 26:40 07:21 05:20 159 53 22:52 06:32 04:34 47
55 49:34 13:55 Catherine Miller 11 Blaine 134 52 26:11 06:52 05:14 152 56 23:23 07:03 04:41 46
56 49:44 14:05 Lucia Ranallo 9 Mounds View 188 47 25:51 06:32 05:10 147 62 23:53 07:33 04:47 45
57 50:09 14:30 Alexis Johnson 11 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 114 58 26:37 07:18 05:19 158 60 23:32 07:12 04:42 44
58 50:11 14:32 Alexa Zabaske 12 Coon Rapids 153 63 27:44 08:25 05:33 163 47 22:27 06:07 04:29 43
59 50:18 14:39 Rachel Mummah 8 Park Center 135 60 27:04 07:45 05:25 160 55 23:14 06:54 04:39 42
60 50:20 14:41 Jessica Swanson 12 Coon Rapids 113 56 26:27 07:08 05:17 156 62 23:53 07:33 04:47 41
61 50:27 14:48 Grace Arel 11 Park Center 104 51 26:10 06:51 05:14 151 66 24:17 07:57 04:51 40
62 51:08 15:29 Britta Larson 9 Anoka 154 62 27:41 08:22 05:32 162 58 23:27 07:07 04:41 39
63 51:47 16:08 Sarah Dohls-Graf 12 Mounds View 161 67 28:22 09:03 05:40 167 57 23:25 07:05 04:41 38
64 51:56 16:17 Emily Durkot 11 Park Center 143 64 27:56 08:37 05:35 164 64 24:00 07:40 04:48 37
65 52:54 17:15 Ashley Janni 11 Park Center 165 74 29:23 10:04 05:53 174 59 23:31 07:11 04:42 36
66 53:01 17:22 Abby Beaver 10 Park Center 171 66 28:15 08:56 05:39 166 68 24:46 08:26 04:57 35
67 53:09 17:30 Allison McGrath 9 Blaine 164 68 28:36 09:17 05:43 168 67 24:33 08:13 04:55 34
68 53:11 17:32 Talia Miller 10 Mounds View 169 71 29:04 09:45 05:49 171 65 24:07 07:47 04:49 33
69 53:49 18:10 Kayla Wagner 12 Anoka 187 69 28:47 09:28 05:45 169 71 25:02 08:42 05:00 32
70 54:03 18:24 Emilie Ford 11 Coon Rapids 189 72 29:07 09:48 05:49 172 70 24:56 08:36 04:59 31
71 54:06 18:27 Heather MacMurdo 11 Park Center 179 73 29:12 09:53 05:50 173 69 24:54 08:34 04:59 30
72 55:17 19:38 Claire Jaeger Mountain 12 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 167 61 27:12 07:53 05:26 161 73 28:05 11:45 05:37 29
73 57:10 21:31 Samantha Hed 9 Blaine 175 76 31:30 12:11 06:18 176 72 25:40 09:20 05:08 28
74 57:37 21:58 Maedchen Friebe 9 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 191 70 28:50 09:31 05:46 170 74 28:47 12:27 05:45 27
75 57:42 22:03 Taylor Koop 11 Blaine 180 65 28:09 08:50 05:38 165 75 29:33 13:13 05:55 26
76 1:06:22 30:43 Hannah Brogdon 10 Mpls Patrick Henry 117 78 35:06 15:47 07:01 178 76 31:16 14:56 06:15 25
77 1:06:42 31:03 Madonna Moua 11 Mpls Patrick Henry 110 77 35:02 15:43 07:00 177 77 31:40 15:20 06:20 24

Ava Grotting 9 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 129 75 29:57 10:38 05:59 175 dnf
Taylor Krone 9 Anoka 109 dnf
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SECTION 5 NORDIC SKIING CHAMPIONSHIPS
10K PURSUIT February 4, 2015

`14 deg, sunny GIRLS CLASSIC Wirth Park, Mpls

Classic 
Place

Classic 
Time Clsc Bib Name Grade School

Classic 
Time Back

Classic 
Pace

1 19:19 123 Sarah Bezdicek 12 Osseo 00:00 03:52
2 19:50 125 Hanna Torvi 11 Roseville 00:31 03:58
3 20:35 126 Katie Breuckman 11 Andover 01:16 04:07
3 20:35 128 Naomi Boehm 10 Roseville 01:16 04:07
5 20:55 145 Samantha Kurkowski 9 Roseville 01:36 04:11
6 21:45 130 Liz Axberg 10 Irondale 02:26 04:21
7 21:55 142 Mary Heinks 12 Irondale 02:36 04:23
8 21:56 115 Claire DuBois 9 Irondale 02:37 04:23
9 21:59 136 Alexis Pearson 12 Andover 02:40 04:24

10 22:01 121 Diana Glebova 10 Champlin Park 02:42 04:24
10 22:01 173 Hanna Boleman 12 Irondale 02:42 04:24
12 22:09 127 Kaitlyn Benson 12 Coon Rapids 02:50 04:26
13 22:15 105 Sarah Olson 8 Blaine 02:56 04:27
14 22:27 144 Alysse Defoe 10 Andover 03:08 04:29
15 22:51 119 Elizabeth Mattson 8 Park Center 03:32 04:34
16 22:59 137 Rebecca Kolstad 11 Champlin Park 03:40 04:36
17 23:03 111 Erin Guse 10 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 03:44 04:37
18 23:12 159 Lili Tapper 10 Irondale 03:53 04:38
19 23:16 107 Kylie Rischer 11 Andover 03:57 04:39
20 23:37 112 Robyn Holmes 12 Roseville 04:18 04:43
21 23:38 138 Kaitlyn Anderson 12 Osseo 04:19 04:44
22 23:40 162 Skylar Sandin 9 Andover 04:21 04:44
23 23:43 160 Olivia DiGiorno 10 Roseville 04:24 04:45
24 24:00 108 Grace Ebert 11 Mounds View 04:41 04:48
25 24:01 118 Marta Larson 12 Anoka 04:42 04:48
26 24:03 102 Michelle Meyer 10 Irondale 04:44 04:49
27 24:09 103 Sydney Crandall 8 Champlin Park 04:50 04:50
28 24:18 168 Ashley Cofrin 10 Andover 04:59 04:52
29 24:20 132 Isabelle Brezinka 10 Anoka 05:01 04:52
30 24:27 155 Sammy Strootman 10 Osseo 05:08 04:53
31 24:42 190 Alli Houfek 10 Osseo 05:23 04:56
32 24:47 148 Jennifer Omann 7 Champlin Park 05:28 04:57
33 24:49 181 Jane Schmitz 12 Andover 05:30 04:58
34 25:01 147 Sydney Paulson 9 Anoka 05:42 05:00
35 25:02 116 Olivia Ellenbecker 8 Coon Rapids 05:43 05:00
37 25:10 146 Abby Ellenbecker 7 Coon Rapids 05:51 05:02
37 25:10 101 Maren Strootman 10 Osseo 05:51 05:02
37 25:10 185 Becky Glader 12 Irondale 05:51 05:02
39 25:17 166 Katheryn Opansky 10 Champlin Park 05:58 05:03
40 25:19 174 Sonja Swanson 12 Roseville 06:00 05:04
41 25:33 124 Caroline Palen 11 Mounds View 06:14 05:07
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Classic 
Place

Classic 
Time Clsc Bib Name Grade School

Classic 
Time Back

Classic 
Pace

42 25:40 182 Isabel Bibeau 9 Roseville 06:21 05:08
43 25:47 150 Maddy Thomas 10 Osseo 06:28 05:09
43 25:47 178 Sarone Paulzine 9 Anoka 06:28 05:09
45 25:48 131 Hannah Schmidt 12 Mounds View 06:29 05:10
45 25:48 172 Cristin Curwick 10 Osseo 06:29 05:10
47 25:51 188 Lucia Ranallo 9 Mounds View 06:32 05:10
48 25:54 140 Claire Bedore 11 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 06:35 05:11
49 25:57 122 Amelia Luckow 11 Blaine 06:38 05:11
50 26:05 141 Emma Blume 12 Mounds View 06:46 05:13
51 26:10 104 Grace Arel 11 Park Center 06:51 05:14
52 26:11 134 Catherine Miller 11 Blaine 06:52 05:14
54 26:14 163 Erin Gustafson 12 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 06:55 05:15
54 26:14 170 Izzy Haberman 8 Coon Rapids 06:55 05:15
54 26:14 186 Sarina Lindell 9 Champlin Park 06:55 05:15
56 26:27 113 Jessica Swanson 12 Coon Rapids 07:08 05:17
57 26:30 149 Aubrey Shepard 11 Blaine 07:11 05:18
58 26:37 114 Alexis Johnson 11 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 07:18 05:19
59 26:40 158 Stella Mus 9 Champlin Park 07:21 05:20
60 27:04 135 Rachel Mummah 8 Park Center 07:45 05:25
61 27:12 167 Claire Jaeger Mountain 12 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 07:53 05:26
62 27:41 154 Britta Larson 9 Anoka 08:22 05:32
63 27:44 153 Alexa Zabaske 12 Coon Rapids 08:25 05:33
64 27:56 143 Emily Durkot 11 Park Center 08:37 05:35
65 28:09 180 Taylor Koop 11 Blaine 08:50 05:38
66 28:15 171 Abby Beaver 10 Park Center 08:56 05:39
67 28:22 161 Sarah Dohls-Graf 12 Mounds View 09:03 05:40
68 28:36 164 Allison McGrath 9 Blaine 09:17 05:43
69 28:47 187 Kayla Wagner 12 Anoka 09:28 05:45
70 28:50 191 Maedchen Friebe 9 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 09:31 05:46
71 29:04 169 Talia Miller 10 Mounds View 09:45 05:49
72 29:07 189 Emilie Ford 11 Coon Rapids 09:48 05:49
73 29:12 179 Heather MacMurdo 11 Park Center 09:53 05:50
74 29:23 165 Ashley Janni 11 Park Center 10:04 05:53
75 29:57 129 Ava Grotting 9 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 10:38 05:59
76 31:30 175 Samantha Hed 9 Blaine 12:11 06:18
77 35:02 110 Madonna Moua 11 Mpls Patrick Henry 15:43 07:00
78 35:06 117 Hannah Brogdon 10 Mpls Patrick Henry 15:47 07:01

dnf 109 Taylor Krone 9 Anoka
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SECTION 5 NORDIC SKIING CHAMPIONSHIPS
10K PURSUIT February 4, 2015

`14 deg, sunny GIRLS SKATE Wirth Park, Mpls

Skate 
Place

Skate 
Time Skt Bib Name Grade School

Skate 
Time Back

Skate 
Pace

1 16:20 101 Sarah Bezdicek 12 Osseo 00:00 03:16
2 17:29 102 Hanna Torvi 11 Roseville 01:09 03:30
3 17:56 104 Naomi Boehm 10 Roseville 01:36 03:35
4 18:17 103 Katie Breuckman 11 Andover 01:57 03:39
5 18:21 105 Samantha Kurkowski 9 Roseville 02:01 03:40
6 18:23 108 Claire DuBois 9 Irondale 02:03 03:41
7 18:33 114 Alysse Defoe 10 Andover 02:13 03:43
7 18:33 107 Mary Heinks 12 Irondale 02:13 03:43
9 18:34 113 Sarah Olson 8 Blaine 02:14 03:43

10 18:43 110 Diana Glebova 10 Champlin Park 02:23 03:45
11 18:47 112 Kaitlyn Benson 12 Coon Rapids 02:27 03:45
12 19:10 106 Liz Axberg 10 Irondale 02:50 03:50
13 19:23 121 Kaitlyn Anderson 12 Osseo 03:03 03:53
14 19:24 118 Lili Tapper 10 Irondale 03:04 03:53
15 19:27 119 Kylie Rischer 11 Andover 03:07 03:53
16 19:36 111 Hanna Boleman 12 Irondale 03:16 03:55
17 19:45 109 Alexis Pearson 12 Andover 03:25 03:57
18 19:52 122 Skylar Sandin 9 Andover 03:32 03:58
19 19:58 116 Rebecca Kolstad 11 Champlin Park 03:38 04:00
20 20:05 123 Olivia DiGiorno 10 Roseville 03:45 04:01
21 20:09 132 Jennifer Omann 7 Champlin Park 03:49 04:02
22 20:17 128 Ashley Cofrin 10 Andover 03:57 04:03
22 20:17 125 Marta Larson 12 Anoka 03:57 04:03
24 20:19 129 Isabelle Brezinka 10 Anoka 03:59 04:04
25 20:27 130 Sammy Strootman 10 Osseo 04:07 04:05
26 20:30 124 Grace Ebert 11 Mounds View 04:10 04:06
27 20:37 126 Michelle Meyer 10 Irondale 04:17 04:07
28 20:40 127 Sydney Crandall 8 Champlin Park 04:20 04:08
29 20:44 117 Erin Guse 10 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 04:24 04:09
30 20:54 135 Olivia Ellenbecker 8 Coon Rapids 04:34 04:11
31 20:56 137 Abby Ellenbecker 7 Coon Rapids 04:36 04:11
32 21:02 115 Elizabeth Mattson 8 Park Center 04:42 04:12
33 21:12 146 Cristin Curwick 10 Osseo 04:52 04:14
34 21:16 120 Robyn Holmes 12 Roseville 04:56 04:15
35 21:17 138 Becky Glader 12 Irondale 04:57 04:15
36 21:25 141 Caroline Palen 11 Mounds View 05:05 04:17
37 21:28 134 Sydney Paulson 9 Anoka 05:08 04:18
38 21:41 149 Amelia Luckow 11 Blaine 05:21 04:20
39 21:46 133 Jane Schmitz 12 Andover 05:26 04:21
40 21:51 131 Alli Houfek 10 Osseo 05:31 04:22
41 21:52 136 Maren Strootman 10 Osseo 05:32 04:22
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Skate 
Place

Skate 
Time Skt Bib Name Grade School

Skate 
Time Back

Skate 
Pace

42 21:56 140 Sonja Swanson 12 Roseville 05:36 04:23
43 22:06 145 Hannah Schmidt 12 Mounds View 05:46 04:25
44 22:07 144 Sarone Paulzine 9 Anoka 05:47 04:25
45 22:12 142 Isabel Bibeau 9 Roseville 05:52 04:26
46 22:20 154 Izzy Haberman 8 Coon Rapids 06:00 04:28
47 22:27 163 Alexa Zabaske 12 Coon Rapids 06:07 04:29
47 22:27 143 Maddy Thomas 10 Osseo 06:07 04:29
49 22:30 148 Claire Bedore 11 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 06:10 04:30
50 22:31 150 Emma Blume 12 Mounds View 06:11 04:30
51 22:40 153 Erin Gustafson 12 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 06:20 04:32
52 22:49 157 Aubrey Shepard 11 Blaine 06:29 04:34
53 22:52 159 Stella Mus 9 Champlin Park 06:32 04:34
54 23:01 155 Sarina Lindell 9 Champlin Park 06:41 04:36
55 23:14 160 Rachel Mummah 8 Park Center 06:54 04:39
56 23:23 152 Catherine Miller 11 Blaine 07:03 04:41
57 23:25 167 Sarah Dohls-Graf 12 Mounds View 07:05 04:41
58 23:27 162 Britta Larson 9 Anoka 07:07 04:41
59 23:31 174 Ashley Janni 11 Park Center 07:11 04:42
60 23:32 139 Katheryn Opansky 10 Champlin Park 07:12 04:42
60 23:32 158 Alexis Johnson 11 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 07:12 04:42
62 23:53 147 Lucia Ranallo 9 Mounds View 07:33 04:47
62 23:53 156 Jessica Swanson 12 Coon Rapids 07:33 04:47
64 24:00 164 Emily Durkot 11 Park Center 07:40 04:48
65 24:07 171 Talia Miller 10 Mounds View 07:47 04:49
66 24:17 151 Grace Arel 11 Park Center 07:57 04:51
67 24:33 168 Allison McGrath 9 Blaine 08:13 04:55
68 24:46 166 Abby Beaver 10 Park Center 08:26 04:57
69 24:54 173 Heather MacMurdo 11 Park Center 08:34 04:59
70 24:56 172 Emilie Ford 11 Coon Rapids 08:36 04:59
71 25:02 169 Kayla Wagner 12 Anoka 08:42 05:00
72 25:40 176 Samantha Hed 9 Blaine 09:20 05:08
73 28:05 161 Claire Jaeger Mountain 12 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 11:45 05:37
74 28:47 170 Maedchen Friebe 9 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony 12:27 05:45
75 29:33 165 Taylor Koop 11 Blaine 13:13 05:55
76 31:16 178 Hannah Brogdon 10 Mpls Patrick Henry 14:56 06:15
77 31:40 177 Madonna Moua 11 Mpls Patrick Henry 15:20 06:20

dnf 175 Ava Grotting 9 Spring Lk Pk/St.Anthony


